

## State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts Assam Administrative Staff College, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara:::::Guwahati-22

No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/84

Date: 05-10-2024

## NOTICE

In continuation to the Notice No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/57 dated 27-09-2024, this is to inform all concerned that the Admit cards for the written examinations to be held on 27-10-2024 for the Class-IV posts conducted by State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts will be available for download from the official websites of Assam State School Education Board (erstwhile SEBA) [www.site.sebaonline.org] and Govt. of Assam [www.assam.gov.in] from 11:30 A.M. of 15-10-2024.

The candidates can download their Admit Cards by using their Application No. and Password used while filling up of the forms when applying for the posts.

The candidates will have to produce hard copy of the Admit Card and a Photo identity Card issued by Government such as Aadhaar card, PAN card, Driving License, Voter-ID Card to appear in the Written Examination and must follow all the instructions mentioned in the Admit Card.

Candidates are advised to visit the official website <a href="https://sebaonline.org">https://sebaonline.org</a> of Assam State School Education Board [erstwhile Board of Secondary Education, Assam (SEBA)] frequently for latest updates.

Technical support toll free number – 9582390056 (10 A.M. to 5 P.M.) (Working Days)

Sd/-Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts

Memo No. SLRC-G-IV/Assam/Advertisement for Analogous Posts-IV/2023-24/01/84-A Copy to:-

Date: 05-10-2024

- 1. Chairman, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- Chairman, Assam State School Education Board [erstwhile Board of Secondary Education, Assam (SEBA)], for kind information. He is also requested to pass instruction for uploading the Notice in the official website of ASSEB <u>www.sebaonline.org</u> on 06-10-2024.
- 3. Members, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts for kind information.
- 4. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information.
- Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department. He is requested to upload the notice in the official website of Government of Assam i.e. <a href="www.assam.gov.in">www.assam.gov.in</a> on 06-10-2024
- 6. DIPR, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information. They are requested for wide publicity of the Notice in leading English & Vernacular Dailies of Assam on 06-10-2024

Secretary, State Level Recruitment Commission for Class IV Posts